# **GOTHIA TOWERS**

SE-412 94 Göteborg, Sweden. Tel: +46 31 708 80 00 Visiting address: Mässans Gata/Korsvägen. www.svenskamassan.se

H.E. António Guterres Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary-General,

I am pleased to confirm that The Swedish Exhibition & Congress Centre Group supports the Ten Principles of the United Nations Global Compact on human rights, labour, environment and anticorruption. With this communication, we express our intent to implement those principles. We are committed to making the UN Global Compact and its principles part of the strategy, culture and day-to-day operations of our company, and to engage in collaborative projects which advance the broader development goals of the United Nations, particularly the Sustainable Development Goals. The Swedish Exhibition & Congress Centre Group will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public. The Swedish Exhibition & Congress Centre Group is owned by the private foundation The Swedish Exhibition & Congress Center Foundation (Svenska Mässan Stiftelse) registered in Sweden under the organizational number 857201-2444. We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual submission of a Communication on Progress (COP) that describes our company's efforts to implement the Ten Principles. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within one year of joining the UN Global Compact, and annually thereafter according to the UN Global Compact COP policy. This includes:

- A statement signed by the chief executive expressing continued support for the UN Global Compact and renewing our ongoing commitment to the initiative and its principles. This is separate from our initial letter of commitment to join the UN Global Compact.
- A description of practical actions (i.e., disclosure of any relevant policies, procedures, activities) that the company has taken (or plans to undertake) to implement the UN Global Compact principles in each of the four issue areas (human rights, labour, environment, anticorruption).
- A measurement of outcomes (i.e., the degree to which targets/performance indicators were met, or other qualitative or quantitative measurements of results).

Sincerely yours

Ms. Carin Kindbom

President & CEO The Swedish Exhibition & Congress Centre and Gothia Towers



# **GOTHIA TOWERS**

SE-412 94 Göteborg, Sweden. Tel: +46 31 708 80 00 Visiting address: Mässans Gata/Korsvägen. www.svenskamassan.se

## Appendix 1

In regards to Proof of Registration. The Swedish Exhibition & Congress Centre Group is owned by the private foundation The Swedish Exhibition & Congress Centre Foundation (Svenska Mässan Stiftelsen) In Sweden, foundations are registered with The County Administrative Board (Länsstyrelsen), however they are not searchable in a database. Proof of registration can be ordered from them at a fee. Below is a scanned copy of the proof of registration for Svenska Mässan Stiftelse (The Swedish Exhibition & Congress Centre Foundation).

In the application form under Proof of Registration, we have provided the link to this Swedish website.



#### REGISTRERINGSBEVIS NÄRINGSDRIVANDE STIFTELSE

Utskriftdatum/tid	Sida
2021-03-18 14:14	1 (4)
Registreringsdatum	
1997-01-14	
Stiftelsenummer	Aktnummer
1005887	N1607

Org. nr: 857201-2444

Namn: Svenska Mässan Stiftelse

Adress:

att John Alder 412 94 Göteborg

Telefon: 031-7088000 Fax: 031-185697

ax: U31-18569/

Säte (kommun): Göteborg Län: Västra Götalands län

Anmärkning:

## ÄNDAMÅL

Svenska Måssan Stiftelse har till åndamål att fråmja nåringslivets intressen genom att arrangera varumåssor företrädesvis i Göteborg samt driva annan verksamhet, som är förenlig med stiftelsens angivna åndamål eller betingas av förvaltningen av den fasta egendom som åges av stiftelsen eller till vilken stiftelsen har nyttjanderått.

## ORDFÖRANDE

19450216-5014, Holtback, Roger, Fredrika Bremersgatan 5, 412 67, Göteborg , 031-720909